ATTACHMENT I: COC COLLABORATION FORM

2019 Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) Program Application

Collaboration with Continuum of Care Lead Agency

Name of ESG Applicant:

CoC Region #: TX 607 CoC Region Name: Texas Balance of State Continuum of Care

Program Participant components proposed (check at least one)

Street Outreach Emergency Shelter Homeless Prevention Rapid Re-housing

An Application may receive a maximum of 10 points for support from the CoC under which the Application is submitted.

- a. **Three points** based on an "approved" rating from the CoC; an approved rating from the CoC includes 3 points if Applicant has signed/submitted the TX BoS CoC ESG Expectations Form found in Attachment H.
- b. **Seven points** based on "recommended" rating from the CoC; Awarded if Applicant has signed/submitted the ESG Expectations Form & has attended 75% of TX BoS CoC General Meetings since July 1, 2018***
 - i. ***Applicants may substitute 2 letters of support from social service agencies or other stakeholders in the proposed coverage area for attendance of 75% of TX BoS CoC General Meetings since July 1, 2018
 - ii. ****Letters of Support must be on Agency letterhead
- **c. Ten points** based on a "strongly recommended" rating from the CoC if Awarded if Applicant has signed/submitted the ESG Expectations Form + has attended 75% of TX BoS CoC General Meetings since July 1, 2018*** & is the only (Project Component ES, RRH, SO, HP) Program of their type in their coverage area or scored full points under Tab 4 (Outcomes) in each program component workbook.

Applicants must submit only one ESG Expectations Form if there are more than one program component types selected. Applicants must submit letters of support for each component type if they have not attended 75% of TX BoS CoC General Meetings. Applicants must include documentation that they are the only program of their type in their coverage area or receive full points in each component outcome tab from volumes 3-6.

To be completed by the CoC Lead Agency Staff:

Street Outreach

*Applicants will not be scored on components, which they are not applying for

The CoC Lead Agency **approves (3 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

The CoC Lead Agency **recommends (7 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

The CoC Lead Agency **strongly recommends (10 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

Emergency Shelter

*Applicants will not be scored on components, which they are not applying for

The CoC Lead Agency **approves (3 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

The CoC Lead Agency **recommends (7 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

The CoC Lead Agency **strongly recommends (10 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

Homelessness Prevention

*Applicants will not be scored on components, which they are not applying for

The CoC Lead Agency **approves (3 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

The CoC Lead Agency **recommends (7 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

The CoC Lead Agency **strongly recommends (10 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

Rapid Re-housing

*Applicants will not be scored on components, which they are not applying for

The CoC Lead Agency **approves (3 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

The CoC Lead Agency **recommends (7 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

The CoC Lead Agency **strongly recommends (10 points)** the ESG Applicant's Application for the selected Program Participant component.

Date of Completion:

Name of CoC Staff:

Signature of CoC Staff:

Email of CoC Staff & Phone of CoC Staff: